
05      LONGINES EEF Nations Cup Lisbon 2022

Int. team jumping competition over two rounds

Table A, FEI Art. 264, 264.3 + Annex I LEEF NC Rules

Height: 1.45 m

Qualifier for Grand Prix

Friday, 27.05.2022 - 18h00

S T A R T I N G     O R D E R     -     R O U N D   1 

FRANCE (FRA) - Chef d'Equipe: Eduard Couperie
round 1

time1
round 2

penalties penalties time

48 Fantasio Floreval Z Cedric Hurel
bay / 12y / G / Florian de la Vie / Clinton / ZANG / 105OK17 / Cedric Hurel

148 Utopie Villelongue Max Thirouin
chest / 14y / M / Mylord Carthago / Calypso d'Herbiers / SEFR / 104FU19 / Max Thirouin, Delphine Devred Chaix

143 Croqsel de Blaignac Aurelien Leroy
grey / 10y / S / Ugano Sitte / Rubynea / SEFR / 105XU62 / S.A.S. Haras de Conques

25 GL Events Dorai d'Aiguilly Olivier Perreau
bay / 9y / M / Kannan / Toulon / SEFR / 106IA41 / E.A.R.L. Ecurie Perreau et Fils

TEAM TOTAL

BELGIUM (BEL) - Chef d'Equipe: Fabienne Daigneux-Lange
round 1

time2
round 2

penalties penalties time

132 King van Essene Thibeau Spits
grey / 12y / S / Calido I / Chacco Blue / BWP / 104TA88 / Carlos de Cock

84 Joie de Toulon Bart Clarys
bay / 13y / M / Toulon / Contact vd Heffinck / BWP / 104NB53 / Marc Mertens

13 Sea Coast Donna Z Gudrun Patteet
bay / 12y / M / Diamant de Semilly / C Indoctro / ZANG / 105NA48 / Gudrun Patteet, Sea Coast Horses BVBA

90 Calleryama Gilles Thomas
bay / 12y / M / Casall / Contender / HOLST / 105CD41 / Steven Dewulf

TEAM TOTAL

SPAIN (ESP) - Chef d'Equipe: Alberto Honrubia
round 1

time3
round 2

penalties penalties time

16 Rain Man Iván Serrano Sáez
dches / 12y / G / Chacco-Blue / Pilot / OS / 105OV14 / Rasputin 301 S.L.

38 Tornado VS Armando Trapote
bay / 11y / G / Toulon / Contender / HOLST / 105JJ47 / Yeguada Valbanera S.L.

78 Conthargos Rouge Kevin Gonzalez de Zarate Fernandez
bay / 12y / G / Conthargos / Papillon Rouge / OS / 105MZ90 / Yeguada Valbanera S.L.

140 Belano vd Wijnhoeve Z Mariano Martinez Bastida
bay / 13y / G / Berlin / Darco / ZANG / 104SD95 / Eveline Bettinger

TEAM TOTAL
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IRELAND (IRL) - Chef d'Equipe: Taylor Vard
round 1

time4
round 2

penalties penalties time

56 Consulent de Prelet Z Richard Howley
bay / 11y / G / Consulent Z / Fuego du Prelet / ZANG / 105CW08 / Dalibor Kurek

42 Namamia Jessica Burke
bay / 9y / M / Fantomas De Muze / Berlin / BWP / 106KK33 / Liam Nicholas

109 Ballypatrick Flamenco Kevin Gallagher
bay / 12y / S / Je T'aime Flamenco / ISH / 105IZ02 / Greg Broderick - GBBS Int. Ltd

122 Carmela Z Jenny Rankin
bay / 11y / M / Candillo 3 / Nissan Caretano Z / ZANG / 105UX54 / Vanessa Mannix

TEAM TOTAL

BRAZIL (BRA) - Chef d'Equipe: Pedro Paulo Lacerda
round 1

time5
round 2

penalties penalties time

95 Dispo Cece João Victor Castro
bay / 9y / S / Tornesch 1042 / Quouglof Rouge / SEFR / 106QD73 / Ecurie Francois Mathy

116 Chicca Blue Pedro de Andrade Costa
bay / 13y / M / Chacco Blue / Sandro / HANN / 105BQ98 / PAC Sport Horses

22 Jalalabad de Reve Jacques Jochims Fernandes
bay / 8y / M / Nabab de Reve / KWPN / 106ST55 / Roberto Figueiredo Patz Neto

57 Bigstar Felipe Ramos Guinato
bay / 11y / S / Kannan / 105LS13 / Teresa e Emílio Malta Da Costa

TEAM TOTAL

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (USA) - Chef d'Equipe: Anne Kursinski
round 1

time6
round 2

penalties penalties time

59 Constable II Julie Welles
chest / 15y / G / Harley VDL / Lupicor / KWPN / 103ZB45 / Cherry Knoll Farm

145 Edocenta Charlotte Jacobs
bay / 10y / M / Eldorado vd Zeshoek / Dobel's Cento / OS / 105XN44 / North Star

97 Cashew CR Alex Matz
bay / 14y / G / Cassini II / Quinar / HOLST / 104KQ15 / Dorothy A. Matz

125 Gerko Daisy Farish
grey / 11y / G / VDL Zirocco Blue / Chin Chin / KWPN / 106EQ30 / Lanes End

TEAM TOTAL

ITALY (ITA) - Chef d'Equipe: Stefano Nogara
round 1

time7
round 2

penalties penalties time

1 Naomi Z Davide Kainich
bay / 12y / M / Numero Uno / Utrillo Z / ZANG / 105IV12 / Azienda Agricola dellEmme

76 Cornet Rouge Antonio Campanelli
bay / 12y / M / Cornet Obolensky / OS / 105EC29 / Alessandro Magnifico 

46 Calgary Z Andrea Messersi
bay / 12y / G / Calvaro F.C. / Polydor / ZANG / 105JH26 / Haras Maia Di Rinaldini, Rachele Rinaldini

7 Dooley WV Emiliano Liberati
bay / 14y / G / Ustinov / Orame / KWPN / 104XW78 / Annamaria Laucci

TEAM TOTAL
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PORTUGAL (POR) - Chef d'Equipe: Antonio Frutoso de Melo
round 1

time8
round 2

penalties penalties time

63 Calypso de Kamelia Antonio Matos Almeida
bay / 10y / S / Kannan  / Le Tot de Semilly / SEFR / 106NG78 / Sarl Elb Invest

68 Tashmir Z Adir Dias de Abreu
dbay / 10y / G / Toulon / Kashmir van Schuttershof / ZANG / 106XF29 / Fidji Stables GbR

114 Gray D Albion DB Mandy Mendes Costa
bay / 10y / G / Baloou Du Rouet / Lupicor / SBS / 105TX94 / S.A. Fonciere du Hazoy

20 Dourados Duarte Seabra
grey / 9y / G / Diarado / Cornet Obolensky / WESTF / 106FR63 / Carol Gee, Duarte Seabra

TEAM TOTAL

GREAT BRITAIN (GBR) - Chef d'Equipe: Tony Newbery
round 1

time9
round 2

penalties penalties time

80 Ornellaia Sienna Charles
bay / 17y / M / For Pleasure / Calato / HOLST / 103DC51 / Princess Haya Bint Al Hussein

128 Hello William Oliver Fletcher
bay / 10y / G / Waldo van Dungen / Stakkato / ZANG / 106IF18 / Graham Fletcher. Lady Pauline Harris, Lady Pauline Kirkham

71 Equine America G Camille HBF Karl Robins
bay / 11y / M / VDL Zirocco Blue / San Patrignano Cassini / KWPN / 105UH75 / Karl ROBINS

106 Ginadina PP William Fletcher
bay / 11y / M / Cabrio van de Heffinck / Winningmood / KWPN / 105TN87 / John Walton, William Fletcher

TEAM TOTAL
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Qualifier for Grand Prix

CSIO3* Lisboa 2016

05
 LONGINES EEF Nations Cup Lisbon 2022

Int. team jumping competition over two rounds

Table A, FEI Art. 264, 264.3 + Annex I LEEF NC Rules

Height: 1.45 m

Friday, 27.05.2022 - 18h00

S T A R T I N G     O R D E R

NationRiderHNPos Horse

1. Cedric HurelFantasio Floreval Z48
bay / 12y / G / Florian de la Vie / Clinton / ZANG / 105OK17 / Cedric Hurel FRA

2. Thibeau SpitsKing van Essene132
grey / 12y / S / Calido I / Chacco Blue / BWP / 104TA88 / Carlos de Cock BEL

3. Iván Serrano SáezRain Man16
dches / 12y / G / Chacco-Blue / Pilot / OS / 105OV14 / Rasputin 301 S.L. ESP

4. Richard HowleyConsulent de Prelet Z56
bay / 11y / G / Consulent Z / Fuego du Prelet / ZANG / 105CW08 / Dalibor Kurek IRL

5. João Victor CastroDispo Cece95
bay / 9y / S / Tornesch 1042 / Quouglof Rouge / SEFR / 106QD73 / Ecurie Francois Mathy BRA

6. Julie WellesConstable II59
chest / 15y / G / Harley VDL / Lupicor / KWPN / 103ZB45 / Cherry Knoll Farm USA

7. Davide KainichNaomi Z1
bay / 12y / M / Numero Uno / Utrillo Z / ZANG / 105IV12 / Azienda Agricola dellEmme ITA

8. Antonio Matos AlmeidaCalypso de Kamelia63
bay / 10y / S / Kannan  / Le Tot de Semilly / SEFR / 106NG78 / Sarl Elb Invest POR

9. Sienna CharlesOrnellaia80
bay / 17y / M / For Pleasure / Calato / HOLST / 103DC51 / Princess Haya Bint Al Hussein GBR

10. Max ThirouinUtopie Villelongue148
chest / 14y / M / Mylord Carthago / Calypso d'Herbiers / SEFR / 104FU19 / Max Thirouin, Delphine Devred Chaix FRA

11. Bart ClarysJoie de Toulon84
bay / 13y / M / Toulon / Contact vd Heffinck / BWP / 104NB53 / Marc Mertens BEL

12. Armando TrapoteTornado VS38
bay / 11y / G / Toulon / Contender / HOLST / 105JJ47 / Yeguada Valbanera S.L. ESP

13. Jessica BurkeNamamia42
bay / 9y / M / Fantomas De Muze / Berlin / BWP / 106KK33 / Liam Nicholas IRL

14. Pedro de Andrade CostaChicca Blue116
bay / 13y / M / Chacco Blue / Sandro / HANN / 105BQ98 / PAC Sport Horses BRA

15. Charlotte JacobsEdocenta145
bay / 10y / M / Eldorado vd Zeshoek / Dobel's Cento / OS / 105XN44 / North Star USA

16. Antonio CampanelliCornet Rouge76
bay / 12y / M / Cornet Obolensky / OS / 105EC29 / Alessandro Magnifico ITA

17. Adir Dias de AbreuTashmir Z68
dbay / 10y / G / Toulon / Kashmir van Schuttershof / ZANG / 106XF29 / Fidji Stables GbR POR
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18. Oliver FletcherHello William128
bay / 10y / G / Waldo van Dungen / Stakkato / ZANG / 106IF18 / Graham Fletcher. Lady Pauline Harris, Lady Pauline Kirkham GBR

19. Aurelien LeroyCroqsel de Blaignac143
grey / 10y / S / Ugano Sitte / Rubynea / SEFR / 105XU62 / S.A.S. Haras de Conques FRA

20. Gudrun PatteetSea Coast Donna Z13
bay / 12y / M / Diamant de Semilly / C Indoctro / ZANG / 105NA48 / Gudrun Patteet, Sea Coast Horses BVBA BEL

21. Kevin Gonzalez de Zarate FernandezConthargos Rouge78
bay / 12y / G / Conthargos / Papillon Rouge / OS / 105MZ90 / Yeguada Valbanera S.L. ESP

22. Kevin GallagherBallypatrick Flamenco109
bay / 12y / S / Je T'aime Flamenco / ISH / 105IZ02 / Greg Broderick - GBBS Int. Ltd IRL

23. Jacques Jochims FernandesJalalabad de Reve22
bay / 8y / M / Nabab de Reve / KWPN / 106ST55 / Roberto Figueiredo Patz Neto BRA

24. Alex MatzCashew CR97
bay / 14y / G / Cassini II / Quinar / HOLST / 104KQ15 / Dorothy A. Matz USA

25. Andrea MessersiCalgary Z46
bay / 12y / G / Calvaro F.C. / Polydor / ZANG / 105JH26 / Haras Maia Di Rinaldini, Rachele Rinaldini ITA

26. Mandy Mendes CostaGray D Albion DB114
bay / 10y / G / Baloou Du Rouet / Lupicor / SBS / 105TX94 / S.A. Fonciere du Hazoy POR

27. Karl RobinsEquine America G Camille HBF71
bay / 11y / M / VDL Zirocco Blue / San Patrignano Cassini / KWPN / 105UH75 / Karl ROBINS GBR

28. Olivier PerreauGL Events Dorai d'Aiguilly25
bay / 9y / M / Kannan / Toulon / SEFR / 106IA41 / E.A.R.L. Ecurie Perreau et Fils FRA

29. Gilles ThomasCalleryama90
bay / 12y / M / Casall / Contender / HOLST / 105CD41 / Steven Dewulf BEL

30. Mariano Martinez BastidaBelano vd Wijnhoeve Z140
bay / 13y / G / Berlin / Darco / ZANG / 104SD95 / Eveline Bettinger ESP

31. Jenny RankinCarmela Z122
bay / 11y / M / Candillo 3 / Nissan Caretano Z / ZANG / 105UX54 / Vanessa Mannix IRL

32. Felipe Ramos GuinatoBigstar57
bay / 11y / S / Kannan / 105LS13 / Teresa e Emílio Malta Da Costa BRA

33. Daisy FarishGerko125
grey / 11y / G / VDL Zirocco Blue / Chin Chin / KWPN / 106EQ30 / Lanes End USA

34. Emiliano LiberatiDooley WV7
bay / 14y / G / Ustinov / Orame / KWPN / 104XW78 / Annamaria Laucci ITA

35. Duarte SeabraDourados20
grey / 9y / G / Diarado / Cornet Obolensky / WESTF / 106FR63 / Carol Gee, Duarte Seabra POR

36. William FletcherGinadina PP106
bay / 11y / M / Cabrio van de Heffinck / Winningmood / KWPN / 105TN87 / John Walton, William Fletcher GBR

36 starts
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